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ADVENT MESSAGE SERIES THEME
“SHINE: OUT OF DARKNESS ... LIGHT”
Saturday-Sunday, November 29-30:  Be watchful! Be alert!

Saturday-Sunday, December 6-7: Prepare the Way!

Saturday-Sunday, December 13-14:  The Light is on for you!

Saturday-Sunday, December 20-21:  Be a Light for others!

RECONCILIATION: “THE LIGHT IS ON FOR YouU!”

Tuesday, December 16: Penance Service: 10:00AM & 7:00PM in the Church with Individual Confession
Wednesday, December 17: Individual Confession: 12:00NooN — 1:00PM & 7:00PM — 8:00PM

Thursday, December 18: Individual Confession: 12:00NooN — 1:00PM

Friday, December 19: Individual Confession: 11:00AM — 12:00NooN & 7:00PM — 8:00PM

Saturday, December 20: Individual Confession: 3:00PM—4:00PM & after the 5PM Mass

“IT’S A WONDERFUL LIFE: LIVE RADIO SHOW”
Friday & Saturday, December 5 & 6:  8:00PM in the Parish Life Center

IMMACULATE CONCEPTION MASS TIMES (HOLY DAY OF OBLIGATION)

Monday, December 8: Immaculate Conception Mass ﬁyfﬁi-
7:00AM, 8:30AM, 10AM School Mass & 7pPM [l J

Music CONCERTS A
Wednesday, December 3: St. Mary Magdalen’s Music Ministry Christmas Concert W8] 1

7:00PM in the Church W\
Tuesday, December 9: SMM School Christmas Concert featuring the School Band, Mustang Music

Ensemble & Show Choir. 7:00PM in the Parish Life Center

OUR LADY OF GUADALUPE

Friday, December 12: Our Lady of Guadalupe celebration — serenade with Mariachi Band, dawn Rosary,
Aztec dancers & Mexican breakfast. 5:00AM in the Church

ST. MARY MAGDALEN SCHOOL NATIVITY & SONGFEST
Wednesday, December 17:  7:00PMm in the Parish Life Center

COLOMBIAN NOVENA
Thursday, December 18: Mass at 7:00PM in the Church

SPANISH POSADAS & PASTORELLA
Saturday, December 20: Mass at 7:00PM in the Church
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SPANISH AGUINALDO MASSES & PRAYER SERVICES

Mass (Dec. 15, 17 & 23) and Prayer Service (Dec. 16, 18, 19, 20, 21 & 22) at 6:00AM in the Church
followed by a potluck breakfast (please see location of breakfast below)

Monday, Dec. 15 to Saturday, Dec. 20: Potluck breakfast in the Annex (after 6:00AM Mass or Prayer Service in the Church)
Sunday, Dec. 21 to Tuesday, Dec. 23: Potluck breakfast in the School Cafeteria (after 6:00AM Mass or Prayer Service in the
Church)

CHRISTMAS EVE MASS TIMES (HOLY DAY OF OBLIGATION)
(Wednesday, December 24)

4:00PMm: Children’s Mass in the Church (Overflow in Parish Life Center)
6:00PM: Mass with the Contemporary Choir in the Church
(Overflow Mass in the Parish Life Center)
8:00PM: Mass in Spanish in the Church
8:00Pm: Mass in English in the Parish Life Center
11:15pm: Festival of Lessons & Carols
12:00Midnight: Mass with the Adult Choir & Instrumentalists (Interpreted for the Deaf)

CHRISTMAS DAY MASS TIMES (HOLY DAY OF OBLIGATION)
(Thursday, December 25)
9:00AM: Mass
11:00AM: Mass with the Adult Choir (Interpreted for the Deaf)

FEAST OF THE HOLY FAMILY (WITH SPECIAL BLESSING FOR FAMILIES)

Saturday, December 27, 2014: Masses at 5:00PM (English) & 7:00PM (Spanish)
Sunday, December 28, 2014: Masses at 8:00AM, 10:00AM, 12:00NooN & 5:30PM

FEAST OF THE HOLY INNOCENTS
Sunday, December 28: Prayer service at 2:00PM in the Grotto (Not a Mass; see Mass schedule above)

SOLEMNITY OF MARY, MOTHER OF GOD (HOLY DAY OF OBLIGATION)
Thursday, January 1, 2015:  Masses at 8:30AM & 11:00AM. Please note: No 7:00AM or 7PM Spanish Mass.

SOLEMNITY OF THE EPIPHANY OF THE LORD

Saturday, January 3,2015:  Masses at 5:00PM (English) & 7:00PM (Spanish). The Three
Wise Men will be at 7PM Mass.
Sunday, January 4, 2015: Masses at 8:00aM, 10:00AM, 12:00NooN & 5:30PM

St. Mary Magdalen Parish is located at
861 Maitland Avenue, Altamonte Springs, FL 32701

Questions: Call St. Mary Magdalen Parish Office at 407.831.1212
Parish Office Hours: December 24, 2014 9:00AM — 3:00PM
December 25, 2014 Closed

December 26, 2014 8:30AM — 4:30PM

December 27,:2014 9:00AM — 12:00PM

December 31, 2014 8:30AM — 7:00PM

January 1, 2015 Closed




